1Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2015 MR25H256 Rev. 9.2, 6/2015
MR25H256
INTRODUCTION
The MR25H256 is a 262,144-bit magnetoresistive random access memory (MRAM) device orga-
nized as 32,768 words of 8 bits. The MR25H256 offers serial EEPROM and serial
Flash compatible read/write timing with no write delays and unlimited read/write
endurance.
Unlike other serial memories, both reads and writes can occur randomly in memo-

16Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2015 MR25H256 Rev. 9.2, 6/2015
MR25H256
5. ORDERING INFORMATION
Figure 5.1 Part Numbering System
Package Options
DC 8 Pin DFN on Tray
DCR
DF
DFR
8 Pin DFN on Tape and Reel
8 pin DFN Small Flag on Tray
8 pin DFN Small Flag on Tape and Reel
Temperature Range
C -40 to +85 °C ambient (Industrial)
M -40  to +125 °C ambient (AEC-Q100 Grade 1)
Memory Density
256  256Kb
Interface
25H High Speed Serial SPI Family
Product Type
MR Magnetoresistive RAM
MR 25H 256 C DC
Grade Temperature Package Shipping Container Order Part Number
 Industrial -40 to +85 C
8-DFN
Trays MR25H256CDC
Tape and Reel MR25H256CDCR
8-DFN Small Flag
Trays MR25H256CDF
Tape and Reel MR25H256CDFR
AEC-Q100 Grade 1 -40 to +125 C
8-DFN
Trays MR25H256MDC
Tape and Reel MR25H256MDCR
8-DFN Small Flag
Trays MR25H256MDF
Tape and Reel MR25H256MDFR
Table 5.1 Available Parts
17Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2015 MR25H256 Rev. 9.2, 6/2015
MR25H256
A
D
B
C
G
K N
H
DAP Size
4.4 x 4.4
L
M
E
F
14
5 8
J
I
Detail A
Detail A
Pin 1 Index
NOTE:
1.  All dimensions are in mm. Angles in degrees.
2.  Coplanarity applies to the exposed pad as well as the terminals. Coplanarity shall be
within 0.08 mm.
3.  Warpage shall not exceed 0.10 mm.
4.  Refer to JEDEC MO-229-E
6. MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Figure 6.1 DFN Package
Exposed metal Pad. Do not